



Kort's Construction Services, Inc.
2182 Manton Drive
Covington, LA 70433
LA License #: 49356

BID OPENING DATE: Thursday, February 20, 2020, 2:00 P.M.
CST

One Addendum has been received.

Jefferson Parish
Attn: Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

**BID FOR: DAVID DRIVE CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS (WEST
NAPOLEON AVENUE TO VETERANS BOULEVARD)
JEFFERSON PARISH DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-015-RB
PROPOSAL NO. 50-00128663**

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Attn.: Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc. and dated: October 2019.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1 dated 02/14/2020.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

SEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY AND 15/100-- Dollars (\$ 7,993,140.15)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Kort's Construction Services, Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 2182 Manton Drive
Covington, LA 70433

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 49356

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Wayne Pontiff

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice-President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Wayne Pontiff

DATE: 02/20/2020

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Structures and Obstruction			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	65,000.00	65,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Asphalt Drives/Parking Areas (Variable Thickness) (Including Full Depth Saw Cut Along Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-02000	305	Square Yard	8.00	2,440.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-06080	310	Linear Foot	7.00	2,170.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives (Variable Thickness) (Including Full Depth Saw Cut Along Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-06100	5450	Square Yard	15.00	81,750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Including Integral Concrete Curb)(9" to 12" Approximate Thick) with Associated Asphalt Pavement Patching			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
202-02-32500	17350	Square Yard	10.00	173,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Excavation and Embankment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-05-00100	1	Lump Sum	165,000.00	165,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Geotextile Fabric			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
203-08-00100	2620	Square Yard	1.00	2,620.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Scarifying and Compacting Roadbed (6" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
306-02-00100	17350	Square Yard	1.00	17,350.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Mainline Traffic Maintenance Surfacing (Hard) (6" Minimum Thick Asphalt)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
402-02-00100	500	Square Yard	100.00	50,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Non-Mainline Traffic Maintenance Surfacing (Aggregate) (Vehicular Measurement)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
402-03-00100	500	Cubic Yard	80.00	40,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Asphalt Concrete (6" Thick Base Course) (Level 1)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
502-01-00100(A)	84	Ton	155.00	13,020.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Asphalt Concrete (Temporary) (Variable Thickness) (Level 1)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
502-01-00100(B)	25	Ton	155.00	3,875.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Asphalt Concrete (Variable Thickness Binder Course, 1 1/2" Thick Min.) (Level 2)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
502-01-00100(C)	688	Ton	130.00	89,440.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Asphalt Concrete (4" Thick Binder Course) (Level 2)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
502-01-00100(D)	56	Ton	155.00	8,680.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Asphalt Concrete (SMA) (2" Thick Wearing Course)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
502-04-00100	945	Ton	170.00	160,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Milling Asphalt Pavement (3 1/2" Depth)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
509-01-00100	8338	Square Yard	7.00	58,366.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (10" Thick) (72 Hour High Early Strength)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
601-01-00500	18929	Square Yard	87.00	1,646,823.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (15" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01000	912	Linear Foot	90.00	82,080.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01020	644	Linear Foot	98.00	63,112.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (24" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01040	525	Linear Foot	115.00	60,375.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (30" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01060	538	Linear Foot	135.00	72,630.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (30" RPVC)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01062	323	Linear Foot	120.00	38,760.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe (36" RCP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-03-01080	325	Linear Foot	155.00	50,375.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe Arch (15" Equiv. RCPA)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-04-01000	661	Linear Foot	101.00	66,761.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv. RCPA)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-04-01020	269	Linear Foot	110.00	29,590.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Storm Drain Pipe Arch (24" Equiv. RCPA)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-04-01040	164	Linear Foot	130.00	21,320.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Yard Drain Pipe (6")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-07-002000	12	Linear Foot	68.00	816.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Extension) (15")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
701-10-01020	6	Linear Foot	90.00	540.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Drainage Manhole (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-02-01000	5	Each	3,600.00	18,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Drainage Manhole (Conflict Box)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-02-01100	2	Each	8,500.00	17,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Type A Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(A)	38	Each	5,150.00	195,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Double Type A Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(B)	11	Each	12,000.00	132,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Type B Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(C)	9	Each	6,500.00	58,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Double Type B) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(D)	2	Each	13,000.00	26,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Type C Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(E)	5	Each	6,000.00	30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Double CB-01) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(F)	1	Each	5,700.00	5,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Double CB-02) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(G)	2	Each	13,500.00	27,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Type 2 Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(H)	3	Each	6,000.00	18,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Catch Basins (Drop Inlet) (Brick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-03-00010(I)	1	Each	4,400.00	4,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Adjusting Manholes (Drainage or Sewer)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00100	6	Each	1,250.00	7,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Adjusting Manholes W/ Manhole Adjustment Rings (Drainage or Sewer)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00150	6	Each	650.00	3,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Adjusting Catch Basins and Drop Inlets			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
702-04-00200	5	Each	1,600.00	8,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Walk (5" Thick)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-01-00200	1400	Square Yard	58.00	81,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Drive (8" Thick) (72 Hour High Early Strength)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-02-00300	3418	Square Yard	74.00	252,932.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Incidental Concrete Paving (6" Thick) (Contingency)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-03-00300	20	Square Yard	64.00	1,280.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Handicapped Curb Ramps (8" Thick) (Including Associated Turnout Pavement)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
706-04-00100	15	Each	900.00	13,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Curb (Barrier Type) (72 Hour High Early Strength)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
707-01-00200(A)	3201	Linear Foot	9.00	28,809.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Curb (Mountable Type) (72 Hour High Early Strength)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
707-01-00200(B)	7800	Linear Foot	11.00	85,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (72 Hour High Early Strength)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
707-03-00100	467	Linear Foot	33.00	15,411.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Flowable Fill			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
710-01-00100	350	Cubic Yard	175.00	61,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Temporary Signs and Barricades			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	125,000.00	125,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Slab Sodding (Bermuda)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
714-01-00100	1955	Square Yard	7.00	13,685.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Project Site Laboratory (Equipped)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
722-02-00100	1	Each	15,000.00	15,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Granular Material (24" Thick Base Course) (Net Section)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
723-01-00100	1515	Cubic Yard	23.00	34,845.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Granular Material (Vehicular Measurement)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
723-02-00100	1392	Cubic Yard	21.00	29,232.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Mobilization			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	700,000.00	700,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
731-02-00100	404	Each	6.00	2,424.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-02040	1858	Linear Foot	1.25	2,322.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-01-02080	1158	Linear Foot	6.00	6,948.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 Mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-02-02000	1.804	Mile	3,200.00	5,772.80

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 Mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-03-02000	1.583	Mile	950.00	1,503.85

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line) (8" W) (2' L) (Thermoplastic 90 Mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-03-02030	0.199	Mile	1,200.00	238.80

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow – Left Turn)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-04-01080	20	Each	250.00	5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow – Right Turn)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
732-04-01100	6	Each	250.00	1,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Jacking or Boring (For 2" HDPE Schedule 40 Conduit)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
736-03-00100	1200	Linear Foot	18.00	21,600.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Conduit (2" HDPE Schedule 40)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
736-11-00200(A)	4600	Linear Foot	2.00	9,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Construction Layout			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	125,000.00	125,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Trenching and Backfilling (2" HDPE Schedule 40 Conduit)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-01-00100	3400	Linear Foot	4.00	13,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Conductors (2#4, 1#4 GND THWN)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-03-00100(A)	1400	Linear Foot	3.50	4,900.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Conductors (4#4, 1#4 GND THWN)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-03-00100(B)	3600	Linear Foot	5.00	18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Conductors (3#3, 1#3 GND THWN)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-03-00100(C)	140	Linear Foot	4.50	630.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Light Pole (30') (Alum) (Single Arm)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-05-02100(A)	20	Each	9,000.00	180,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Light Pole (30') (Alum) (Double Arm)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-05-02100(B)	17	Each	11,000.00	187,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Luminaire (118 Watt) (LED)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-07-02800	54	Each	3,000.00	162,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Electrical Service Point (Including Controller with Pedestal Foundation)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-08-00100	1	Each	30,000.00	30,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Underground Junction Box (12" x 18")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-16-00400	49	Each	700.00	34,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Disconnect (Service)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-20-00100	1	Each	2,400.00	2,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Underground Marker Tape (3") (Detectable)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
822-22-00100	4600	Linear Foot	1.00	4,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Traffic Signal System (York St / David Dr)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-001	1	Lump Sum	185,000.00	185,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Traffic Signal System (Trenton St / David Dr)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-002	1	Lump Sum	160,000.00	160,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Traffic Signal System (David Dr North-to-South U-Turn)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-003	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Traffic Signal System (West Napoleon Ave / David Dr)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-004	1	Lump Sum	120,000.00	120,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Environmental Protection			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-005	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Concrete Pavers with 4" Thick Granular Material Subbase and 4" Thick Concrete Base (7 13/16" x 3 7/8" x 60 mm)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-006	1530	Square Foot	17.00	26,010.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Light Pole Helical Foundation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-007	37	Each	1,600.00	59,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Light Pole Concrete Apron			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-008	37	Each	1,100.00	40,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Electrical Service Connection to Existing Entergy Pole			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-009	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Exploratory Excavation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-010	20	Each	500.00	10,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Core / Hole Wall Penetration			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-011	2	Each	50,000.00	100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Sewer Service Connection Pipe (West Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-502(A)	920	Linear Foot	27.00	24,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Sewer Service Connection Pipe (East Property Line) (Including Temporary Connections)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-502(B)	873	Linear Foot	27.00	23,571.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Tie New or Existing Sewer Service Connection "Pipe" to an Existing Lined or New Lined Main			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-504	62	Each	230.00	14,260.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Tie New Sewer Service Connection "Pipe" (PVC or Lined) to an Existing Service Connection, or an Existing Cleanout, or a New Cleanout			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-505	62	Each	230.00	14,260.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Lined Sewer Service Connection			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-506	1452	Linear Foot	210.00	304,920.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Tie New Lined Sewer Service Connection "Pipe" to an Existing Lined or New Lined Main			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-507	27	Each	230.00	6,210.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Pre-construction and Post-construction Pipe Cleaning and Video			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-906	3182	Linear Foot	4.50	14,319.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ House Connection Survey			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
S-908	89	Each	400.00	35,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (8") (PVC/C-900 Pipe)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-108	50	Linear Foot	60.00	3,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (12") (PVC/C-900 Pipe)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-112	3236	Linear Foot	70.00	226,520.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (20") (PVC/C-905 Pipe)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-120	174	Linear Foot	300.00	52,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (8") (Ductile Iron Pipe) (Contingency)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-208	20	Linear Foot	90.00	1,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (12") (Ductile Iron Pipe) (Contingency)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-212	200	Linear Foot	115.00	23,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Main (20") (Ductile Iron Pipe) (Contingency)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-220	40	Linear Foot	175.00	7,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Gate Valve and Valve box (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-408	4	Each	1,900.00	7,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Gate Valve and Valve box (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-412	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Butterfly Valve and Valve Box (20")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W- 520	1	Each	5,600.00	5,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Pipe Restraints (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-708	14	Each	250.00	3,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Pipe Restraints (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-712	29	Each	375.00	10,875.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Pipe Restraints (20")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-720	12	Each	820.00	9,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Transitional Couplings (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-808	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Transitional Couplings (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-812	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Transitional Couplings (20")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W- 820	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Ductile Iron Fittings			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W- 901	12322.8	LBS	4.00	49,291.20

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Fire Hydrant Assembly			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W -- 902-A	14	Each	4,875.00	68,250.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (<1") (West Property Line) (Jack or Bore)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-0-A	48	Each	1,825.00	87,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (<1") (East Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-0-B	48	Each	600.00	28,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (1") (West Property Line) (Jack or Bore)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-1-A	20	Each	1,875.00	37,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (1") (East Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-1-B	20	Each	600.00	12,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (2") (West Property Line) (Jack or Bore)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-2-A	6	Each	2,700.00	16,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Service Connection (2") (East Property Line)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-903-2-B	3	Each	1,400.00	4,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter & Meter Box (< 1")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-0	96	Each	700.00	67,200.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: David Drive Corridor Improvements
(West Napoleon Ave to Veterans Blvd)
Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP
Bid Proposal No. 50-00128663

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter & Meter Box (1")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-1	40	Each	850.00	34,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter & Meter Box (2")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-2	9	Each	3,000.00	27,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter / Meter Box Adjustment (<1")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-0-A	5	Each	150.00	750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter / Meter Box Adjustment (1")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-1-A	5	Each	150.00	750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Water Meter / Meter Box Adjustment (2")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-906-2-A	5	Each	150.00	750.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Removal & Disposal of Existing AC Waterline (12") (Contingency)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-907-12	300	Linear Foot	11.00	3,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Abandonment of Existing Water Line W/Flowable Fill			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
W-908	3371	Linear Foot	7.00	23,597.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Cost to Contractor to List Jefferson Parish as an Additional Insured on Contractor's General Liability			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
INS-1	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# ____ Cost to Contractor to List Jefferson Parish as an Additional Insured on Contractor's Automobile Liability			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (<i>Quantity times Unit Price</i>)
INS-2	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.

Public works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Louisiana

PARISH/COUNTY OF St. Tammany

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: _____
Wayne Pontiff, (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
Kort's Construction
he/she is the fully authorized Vice-President of Services, Inc. (Entity),
the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00128663, to the Parish of
Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Choice B X there are **NO** campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A _____ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.

Choice B X There are **NO** debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:


- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).



Signature of Affiant

Wayne Pontiff

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME ON

THE 18th DAY OF Feb, 2020.



Notary Public

Tammy Pizzoluto

Printed Name of Notary

7624

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires for life.





Bond Number: SLA20751431

Contractor Information

Principal: Kort's Construction Services Inc.

Address: 2182 Manton Drive Covington LA 70433

Owner/Obligee Information

Bond Form: Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

Owner/Obligee: Jefferson Parish

Address: 200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400 Gretna LA 70053

Bond Information

Surety: Western Surety Company

Bid Date: 2/20/2020 2:00:00 PM

Estimated Contract Price:

Time For Completion:

Liquidated Damages:

Estimated Work On Hand:

Amount of Bid Security: Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid

Contract # or IFB #: 50-00128663

Description of Job: David Drive Corridor Improvements (West Napoleon Avenue to Veterans Boulevard), Public Works Project No. 2017-015-RBP

Job Breakdown:

Electronic Bidding Information

Bid Security Percentage: 5

Bid Security Maximum: 0

Owner Assigned Contractor Number: BX277

Primary Agency:

Cory, Tucker & Larrowe, Inc

Power of Attorney Limited to: unlimited

Executed

Entered By: - 2/18/2020 3:25:11 PM ET

Approved & Executed By:

Pamela K. Tucker

Pamela K. Tucker (Signed: 18-Feb-2020 03:25 PM EST (UTC-05:00))

[Signature Information](#)

Know all men by these presents that Western Surety Company, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of

Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

© S2000, Inc.

Document ID: S2000-1001037663



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

2/17/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER BXS Insurance 4041 Essen Lane, Suite 400 Baton Rouge LA 70809	CONTACT NAME: Cheryl Boudreaux PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 225-336-3245 FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: cheryl.boudreaux@bxsi.com														
INSURED Kort's Construction Services, Inc. 2182 Manton Dr Covington LA 70433	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <th style="width: 80%;">INSURER</th> <th style="width: 20%;">NAIC #</th> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER A : Nautilus Insurance Company</td> <td>17370</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER B : XL Specialty Insurance Company</td> <td>37885</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER C : Gray Insurance Company</td> <td>36307</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER D :</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER E :</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER F :</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>	INSURER	NAIC #	INSURER A : Nautilus Insurance Company	17370	INSURER B : XL Specialty Insurance Company	37885	INSURER C : Gray Insurance Company	36307	INSURER D :		INSURER E :		INSURER F :	
INSURER	NAIC #														
INSURER A : Nautilus Insurance Company	17370														
INSURER B : XL Specialty Insurance Company	37885														
INSURER C : Gray Insurance Company	36307														
INSURER D :															
INSURER E :															
INSURER F :															

COVERAGES
CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1772217883

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:			XSGL074332	1/1/2020	1/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 50,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 3,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 3,000,000 \$
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY			XSAL075326	1/1/2020	1/1/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
C	<input type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> DED <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$			GXS043539	1/1/2020	1/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 4,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 4,000,000 \$
C	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N N	N/A	XSWC071047	1/1/2020	1/1/2021	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTHER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000
A B	Contractors Professional/Pollutio Contractors Equipment			CPP202504312 UM00060686MA20A	1/1/2020 1/1/2020	1/1/2021 1/1/2021	\$1,000,000 Limit Leased/Rented Scheduled Equipment \$10,000 Retention \$300K Per Item \$1,523,316

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions; the certificate holder shall be considered an Additional Insured on a Primary and Non-Contributory basis on General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess policies with a Waiver of Subrogation granted in their favor on General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess and Workers' Compensation policies when required by written contract, but only to the extent of the Named Insured's obligation to indemnify, defend and/or hold harmless the certificate holder as required by written contract.

30 Day Notice of Cancellation applies to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Workers Compensation and Excess Liability.

Excess Liability follows form for General Liability, Automobile Liability, Workers Compensation.
See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER
CANCELLATION

Jefferson Parish Department of Public Works
 200 Derbigny St.
 Gretna LA 70053

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

**ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE**Page 1 of 1

AGENCY BXS Insurance		NAMED INSURED Kort's Construction Services, Inc. 2182 Manton Dr Covington LA 70433
POLICY NUMBER		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		

ADDITIONAL REMARKS**THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,****FORM NUMBER:** 25 **FORM TITLE:** CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate Holder is Additional Insured on a blanket basis with respect to Contractor's Pollution coverage and granted a wavier of subrogation in their favor when required by written contract.

Contractors Professional Liability/Contractors Pollution Liability:

Contractors Professional: \$1,000,000 Each Claim-\$10,000 Deductible

Contractors Pollution: \$1,000,000 Each Claim-\$10,000 Deductible

Certificate Holder shown is Additional Insured and Loss Payee on a blanket basis with respect to leased/rented equipment when required by written contract.

Equipment Coverage Includes:

Leased/Rented/Borrowed: \$300,000 Max Per Item/\$1,000,000 Limit Max

Legal Liability, but no more than Replacement Cost for Leased/Rented/Borrowed when Required By Written Contract

Agreed Amount applies to Scheduled Equipment

Blanket Loss Payee Applies to Certificate Holder When Required By Written Contract

RE: David Drive Corridor Improvements (West Napoleon Avenue to Veterans Boulevard) Consisting of the following major items: subsurface drainage improvements, concrete roadway replacement/widening, asphalt roadway mill and overlay with widening, waterline installation, sidewalk removal/replacement, driveway removal/replacement, and traffic signal system modifications

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY

The below coverages apply if the corresponding policy number is indicated on the previous page.

A. Commercial General Liability

General Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured (CGL Form# CG 20 10 11 85) when required by written contract.

Primary Insurance Wording Included when required by written contract.

Broad Form Property Damage Liability including Explosion, Collapse and Underground (XCU).

Premises/Operations

Products/Completed Operations

Contractual Liability

Sudden and Accidental Pollution Liability

Occurrence Form

Personal Injury

"In Rem" Endorsement

Cross Liability

Severability of Interests Provision

"Action Over" Claims

Independent Contractors coverage for work sublet

Vessel Liability - Watercraft exclusion has been modified by the vessels endorsement on scheduled equipment.

General Aggregate applies per project or equivalent.

B. Automobile Liability Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.

C. Workers Compensation Policy Includes:

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

U.S. Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers Compensation Act Coverage

Outer Continental Shelf Land Act

Jones Act (including Transportation, Wages, Maintenance, and Cure),

Death on the High Seas Act & General Maritime Law.

Maritime Employers Liability Limit: \$1,000,000

Voluntary Compensation Endorsement

Other States Insurance

Alternate Employer/Borrowed Servant Endorsement

"In Rem" Endorsement

Gulf of Mexico Territorial Extension

D. Excess Liability Policy Includes:

Coverage is excess of the Auto Liability, General Liability, Employers Liability, & Maritime Employers Liability policies

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract.

Blanket Additional Insured when required by written contract.

**JOINT MINUTES OF
SPECIAL MEETING OF
THE SHAREHOLDERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
KORT'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.
HELD ON
January 2, 2019**

The Special Joint Meeting of the Shareholders and Board of Directors of Kort's Construction Services, Inc. (the "Corporation"), was duly called and held at 2182 Manton Drive, Covington, Louisiana 70433 on the 2nd day of January 2019, at 9:00 a.m., pursuant to written waiver of notice, set forth below, executed by the sole Director and Shareholders, namely Kort M. Wittich and Wayne Pontiff. Kort M. Wittich, President, was present and acting throughout, and, as evidenced by his signature below, waived formal notice.

The meeting was called to order by Kort M. Wittich, President and sole Director of the Board of Directors. Wayne Pontiff was present. Tara Book was present as Secretary of the meeting and William Warshauer was also present at the meeting.

The Shareholders approved and ratified the minutes of previous meetings and reviewed the acts and actions of the Corporation, as well as the overall Corporation operations for 2018. The Shareholders then discussed the outlook for the future Corporation business.

The Shareholders re-elected Kort M. Wittich to serve as sole Director of the Corporation for the ensuing year or until his successor is elected and qualified.

The Shareholders re-elected Tara Book as Secretary of the Corporation.

The sole Director of the Corporation expressed a desire to name Wayne Pontiff as Vice President in addition to his current authorization to execute all documents and agreements on behalf of the Corporation and to bid on projects to be performed by the Corporation.

After motions duly made, the following resolutions of the Board of Directors were unanimously adopted by the Board of Directors:


RESOLVED, that Kort M. Wittich **BE AND IS HEREBY CONFIRMED** to continue his service to the Corporation as President of the Corporation;

RESOLVED, that Tara Book **BE AND IS HEREBY CONFIRMED** to continue her service to the Corporation as Secretary of the Corporation; and

RESOLVED, that the above President and Secretary of the Corporation shall serve as Officers of the Corporation at the pleasure of the Board of Directors and shall have all of the rights, privileges and authority appertaining thereunto during the term of their office; and


FURTHER RESOLVED, that Wayne Pontiff, shall be named Vice President.

ATTESTATION AND RTIFICATION OF MINUTES AND WAIVER OF NOTICE:


Kort M. Wittich
President and Sole Director
Kort's Construction Services, Inc.
Dated: January 2, 2019

There being no additional business, said joint meeting of the Shareholders and the Board of Directors was adjourned.

Dated: January 2, 2019


Tara Book, Secretary
Kort's Construction Services, Inc.

* * * * *

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Secretary of Kort's Construction Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, hereby certify that the above is a true, full, complete and correct copy of elections and resolutions unanimously adopted, on motions duly made at a joint meeting of the Shareholders and Board of Directors of the corporation held on January 2, 2019, pursuant to due notice or waiver of notice, at which meeting the sole Shareholder and sole member of the Board of Directors was present and acting throughout in person, and that the election and resolutions are duly entered upon the minute book of the corporation, are now in full force and effect, and have not been amended, changed, modified, rescinded, or repealed in any way.

I further certify that: (a) the shareholders are composed entirely of Kort M. Wittich and Wayne Pontiff (b) Kort M. Wittich is the sole member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation is Kort M. Wittich, and (c) the President of the Corporation is Kort M. Wittich and the Secretary of the Corporation is Tara Book, and that Wayne Pontiff is the Vice President.


Tara Book, Secretary,
Kort's Construction Services, Inc



State Licensing Board for Contractors

This is to Certify that:

KORT'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.
2182 Manton Drive
Covington, LA 70433

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION;
MUNICIPAL AND PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: May 13, 2022

License No: 49356

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated,
Baton Rouge, LA 14th day of May 2019

Will S. McCoy Director

Lee M. Mallett Chairman

Andy D. Murrell Treasurer

This License Is Not Transferrable